ITB Name: Shotcrete and Restorative Services for Stormwater Projects (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract)

Bid Opening: November 9, 2021 @ 3:00PM Price Opening: November 24, 2021 @11:00AM

				Costal Gunite Construction Co.		Proshot Concrete, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	42-inch arch pipe liner, 2-inch thick, includes wire mesh reinforcement	LF	100	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
2	48-inch arch pipe liner, 2-inch thick, includes wire mesh reinforcement	LF	100	\$187.50	\$18,750.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
3	54-inch arch pipe liner, 3-inch thick, includes wire mesh reinforcement	LF	50	\$312.50	\$15,625.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
4	60-inch arch pipe liner, 3-inch thick, includes wire mesh reinforcement	LF	100	\$312.50	\$31,250.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
5	48-inch, rnd. liner, 5000 psi, 2-inch thick, includes wire mesh reinforcement	LF	100	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00
6	54-inch, rnd. liner, 5000 psi, 2-inch thick, includes wire mesh reinforcement	LF	50	\$312.50	\$15,625.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00
7	60-inch, rnd. liner, 5000 psi, 2-inch thick, includes wire mesh reinforcement	LF	100	\$268.75	\$26,875.00	\$320.00	\$32,000.00
8	66-inch, rnd. liner, 5000 psi, 3-inch thick, includes wire mesh reinforcement	LF	100	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$340.00	\$34,000.00
9	72-inch, rnd. liner, 5000 psi, 4-inch thick, #4 rebars @ 1ft. oc/ew	LF	100	\$368.75	\$36,875.00	\$456.00	\$45,600.00
10	78-inch, rnd. liner, 5000 psi, 4-inch thick, #4 rebars @ 1ft. oc/ew	LF	100	\$375.00	\$37,500.00	\$495.00	\$49,500.00

ITB Name: Shotcrete and Restorative Services for Stormwater Projects

Bid Opening: November 9, 2021 @ 3:00PM Price Opening: November 24, 2021 @11:00AM

**BID TABULATION** (Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract) **Costal Gunite Construction Co. Proshot Concrete, Inc.** 

			Costal Gunite Construction Co.		Proshot Concrete, Inc.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
11	84-Inch, rnd. liner, 5000 psi, 4-inch thick, #4 rebars @ 1ft.	LF	50	\$406.25	\$20,312.50	\$528.00	\$26,400.00
1 /	90-inch, rnd. liner, 5000 psi, 4-inch thick, #4 rebars @ 1ft. oc/ew	LF	50	\$437.50	\$21,875.00	\$564.00	\$28,200.00
13	96-inch, rnd. liner, 5000 psi, 4-inch thick, #4 rebars @ 1ft. oc/ew	LF	50	\$437.50	\$21,875.00	\$595.00	\$29,750.00
14	3-ft dia. box or manhole seal, 2-inch thick includes wire mesh & fiber reinforcement	VF	400	\$31.25	\$12,500.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
15	4-ft dia. box or manhole, 3-inch thick includes wire mesh & fiber reinforcement	VF	240	\$31.25	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00
16	5-ft dia. box or manhole seal, 4-inch thick includes wire mesh & fiber reinforcement	VF	240	\$31.25	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00
17	6-ft dia. box or manhole seal, 5000 psi liner, 4-inch thick, includes #4 rebar @ 1ft. oc/ew	VF	120	\$68.75	\$8,250.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
18	Pressure Grout voids/3000 psi	СҮ	120	\$250.00	\$30,000.00	\$300.00	\$36,000.00
19	New Retaining Walls, 5000 psi, 6-inch thick, includes #5 hort. rebar & #4 vert. rebar @ 6-inch oc/ew	SY	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00

**BID TABULATION** 

ITB Name: Shotcrete and Restorative Services for Stormwater Projects

Bid Opening: November 9, 2021 @ 3:00PM Price Opening: November 24, 2021 @11:00AM

(Three (3) Year Multiyear Contract)

			Costal Gunite Construction Co.		Proshot Concrete, Inc.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
20	Aprons & Toe-Walls 5000 psi, 6-inch thick includes #4 rebar @ 1ft. oc/ew	SF	800	\$43.75	\$35,000.00	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
21	Seal End & Wing Wall, 2-inch thick 5000 psi mix, includes coverage with wire mesh	SY	200	\$112.50	\$22,500.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
22	Structural Metal Plate Arch Liner, 5000 psi, 4-inch thick, includes #5 rebar @ 1ft. oc/ew	SY	20	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
23	Clean all pipes & structures (solid debris removal only)	СҮ	50	\$937.50	\$46,875.00	\$1,400.00	\$70,000.00
24	Ditch Liner, 4-inch thick, 5000 psi with wire mesh reinforcement	SY	100	\$87.50	\$8,750.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
25	Masonry Box Culvert Liner, 3-inch thick with #4 rebars @ 12 - inch oc/ew	SY	20	\$281.25	\$5,625.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
26	Masonry Box Culvert Liner, 3-inch thick with #4 rebars @ 12 - inch oc/ew	SY	20	\$281.25	\$5,625.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL BID				\$534,187.50		\$524,300.00	

Legend: LF - Linear Feet; VF Vertical Feet; CY - Cubic Yard; SY - Square Yard; SF - Square Feet

Number of Bid Received:	2			
LSBE Participation:	20%	20%		
Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes or No):	Yes	Yes		
Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No):	Yes	Yes		

Witness Signature: 2 Angel Frazier Digitally signed by Angel Frazier Date: 2021.12.01 16:24:13 -05'00' Agent Signature:

Crystal Digitally signed by Crystal Creekmore Date: 2021.12.01 16:02:00-05'00'